OP \$65.00.00 97397840

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Assignment ID: TMI159413

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Corpay Technologies Operating Company, LLC		04/01/2024	Limited Liability Company: LOUISIANA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Comdata Inc.	
Street Address:	eet Address: 5301 Maryland Way	
City:	Brentwood	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37027	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark		
Registration Number:	7152466	DRIVEN FOR COMDATA		
Registration Number:	7152465	DRIVEN FOR COMDATA		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6152446804

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6158508741

Email: robert.felber@hklaw.com,sarah.wills@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mr. Robert P. Felber Jr.

Address Line 1: c/o Holland & Knight LLP

Address Line 2: 511 Union Street, Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37219

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801718.28094
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SARAH WILLS
SIGNATURE:	SARAH WILLS
DATE SIGNED:	04/11/2024

Total Attachments: 3

source=Reassignment of trademarks (003)#page1.tif source=Reassignment of trademarks (003)#page2.tif

source=Reassignment of trademarks (003)#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK, ACCOMPANYING REGISTRATIONS, AND GOODWILL

Effective as of April 1, 2024 (the "Effective Date"), for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Corpay Technologies Operating Company, LLC (formerly known as FleetCor Technologies Operating Company, LLC), a Louisiana limited liability company with offices at 3280 Peachtree Road, Suite 2400, Atlanta, Georgia 30305 (the "Assignor"), does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Comdata Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 5301 Maryland Way, Brentwood, Tennessee 37027 (the "Assignee"), all of Assignor's rights, title and interest in and to the trademark and service mark identified in Exhibit A attached hereto (together, the "Marks"), the registrations therefor, any issuances, renewals or extensions of such registrations, and all rights therein and thereto provided by any applicable law of any jurisdiction, by international treaties and conventions, and otherwise throughout the world, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Marks are used and which is symbolized by the Marks, and the resulting right to recover damages, profits, restitution and injunctive and other legal and equitable relief for past, present, and future infringements or unauthorized uses thereof, with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver at the request of Assignee, any papers, instruments, affidavits, declarations, powers of attorney and assignments reasonably requested by Assignee to vest in Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks and the registrations therefor and/or to provide evidence to support such assignment in the event such evidence is deemed useful by Assignee.

This Assignment shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.

This Assignment may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute only one instrument.

[SIGNATURES APPEAR ON THE FOLLOWING PAGE]

1

4825-1384-0676.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be signed by an individual thereto duly authorized, all as of the Effective Date.

ASSIGNOR:

CORPAY TECHNOLOGIES OPERATING COMPANY, LLC

Name: Christopher Rush

Title: Chief Marketing Officer, NAF

ASSIGNEE:

COMDATA INC.

Name: Christopher Rush

Title: Chief Marketing Officer, NAF

EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND SERVICE MARK, ACCOMPANYING REGISTRATIONS, AND GOODWILL

	MARK	JURISDICTION	REGISTRATION NO.	CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE	GOODS/SERVICES
——————————————————————————————————————	DRIVEN FOR COMDATA	USA	7152466	9		downloadable computer software for use in the fields of fleet management, supply chain management, environmental compliance reporting; downloadable computer software for processing transactions of debit cards, credit cards
2.	DRIVEN FOR COMDATA	USA	7152465	42	08/29/2023	software-as-a-service featuring software for processing transactions of debit cards, credit cards, fuel cards and special purpose card products; application service provider, namely, hosting, managing, developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications and software in the fields of fleet management, supply chain management, environmental compliance reporting; application service provider, namely, hosting, managing, developing, analyzing, and maintaining applications and software for processing transactions of debit cards, credit cards, fuel cards and special purpose card products

4825-1384-0676.1 Exhibit A

RECORDED: 04/11/2024